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|| Ordinance No. Passed , 20

CITY OF BELPRE
ORDINANCE NO. e (2018-19)

: AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING AUTHORIZED MANPOWER
FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2018

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF BELPRE, OHIO, THAT:

SECTION 1
The authorized manpower for calendar year 2018 is hereby
established, in accordance with the Schedule hereto attached as
| Exhibit A.
SECTION 11

This Ordinance shall take effect on the earliest date allowed by

law.
|
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APPROVED BY MAYOR: J/f'?“’//f

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION

The undersigned Clerk of the Council of the City of Belpre, Ohio,
! does hereby certify that onfﬁf@t ,;Zd 20/8 , this Ordinance was
publxshed by posting a copy of the same at lhe five public places
designated by the City Council in Ordinance No. 18 (2006-07).
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ACTUAL EMPLOYEES FOR CITY OF BELPRE - 2018

ATTACHMENT TO 2018

CLASS TITLE
C-1 ADMIN. ASSISTANT 1

c2 ADMIN. ASSISTANT 2

c3 ADMIN. ASSISTANT 3

c-4 CODE ENFORCEMENT
C-4 OFFICE ADMN 1

c5 OFFICE ADMN 2

c6 OFFICE ADMN 3

c-7 OFFICE ADMN 4

c-8 OFFICE ADMN 5

c-9 OFFICE ADMN 6

c-10 OFFICE ADMN 7

C-11 DEP. CITY AUDITOR

E-2 SR. CITIZENS DIRECTOR
E-3 CITY PROSECUTOR

E-4 FIRE CHIEF

E-5 SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR
E-6 CHIEF OF POLICE

E-7 PUBLIC WORKS SUPT
S-3 LABOR 1

S-4 LABOR 2

S-5 LABOR 3

$-6 EQUIP. OP |

s-7 EQUIP. OP Ii

S-8 EQUIP. OP il

S9 SEWER PLANT OP |

$-10 SEWER PLANT OP ||

S-11 SEWER PLANT OP ili

S-12 WATER CREW FOREMAN
$-13 STREET CREW FOREMAN
S-14 WWTP CREW FOREMAN
U-1 DISPATCHER

u-2 ADMIN. CLERK (police)

U-4 PROBATIONARY PATROLMAN
u-5 PATROLMAN

u-6 POLICE SERGEANT

u-9 COM. POL. OFFICER

P-1 PARK MANAGER

P-0 PARK WORKER

EXHIBIT A
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Hrly Rate

13.90
15.61

16.58
17.36
17.36
17.90
18.20
18.97
19.50
20.04
20.57
21.56

Contract

Salary

Salary
Salary
Salary
15.44
15.93
16.92
16.92
17.92
18.41
18.88
19.89
20.84
21.85
23.11
21.79
15.68
16.80
17.69
20.71
22.34
N/A
N/A
N/A

Rhonda Elder

Leonard Wiggins Il
Sandy Burton

Lisa Rankin

(O'Neill Center)
Andrew Webster

Tony Cronin (volunteer)
Ron Cross

Terry Williams

Mike Betz

Tobin Workman, Zach Brooker, Matt West

Brian Harpold

Chris Barringer

Jeff Hunter

Roger Snider, Matt Bremer

Rick Aliman

Steve Lowe

Lila Follett, Eddie Richardson

OPEN

David Shaffer

Denzil Ray

Alicia Hubbard, Donny Myers, Jr., Christy Holbert, Lora Holbert (PT), Amanda Baker
Kim Martin

OPEN

Cody Greatyhouse, Kerry Nichols, Derek Tewanger, Campbeli, Whittington
Joseph Fields, Mike Stump, Joseph Kirby, Tyler Heddleston

Exhibit A



