RECORD OF ORDINANCES

ayton Legal Blank, Inc.		Form No. 30043		
Ordinance No.	Passed	, 20		
ORDINANCE NO. AN ORDINANCE ESTABL FOR CAL NOW, THEREFORE, BE	ENDAR YEAR 2018	ED MANPOWER THE COUNCIL		
	SECTION I			
The authorized manpo established, in accordance Exhibit A.	ower for calendar yea with the Schedule h	ar 2018 is hereby ereto attached as		
	SECTION II			
This Ordinance shall ta	ike effect on the earlie	est date allowed by		
PASSED: March 26,2018 ATTEST: Gimbulys Munde PRESENTED TO MAYOR: 3/2 APPROVED BY MAYOR: 3/26	6/18 Mechand	COUNCIL COUNCIL		
CLERK'S CERTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION The undersigned Clerk of the Council of the City of Belpre, Ohio, does hereby certify that on Mach 26, 2018, this Ordinance was				
published by posting a cop designated by the City Counc	y of the same at the	five public places		
March 26,2018 Date	Simberly S.	Muchth		

ACTUAL EMPLOYEES FOR CITY OF BELPRE - 2018

ATTACHMENT TO 2018

CLASS	TITLE	#	Hrly Rate	
C-1	ADMIN. ASSISTANT 1	0	13.90	
C-2	ADMIN. ASSISTANT 2	1	15.61	Rhonda Elder
C-3	ADMIN. ASSISTANT 3	0	16.58	
C-4	CODE ENFORCEMENT	1	17.36	Leonard Wiggins II
C-4	OFFICE ADMN 1	1	17.36	Sandy Burton
C-5	OFFICE ADMN 2	0	17.90	•
C-6	OFFICE ADMN 3	0	18.20	*
C-7	OFFICE ADMN 4	0	18.97	
C-8	OFFICE ADMN 5	0	19.50	
C-9	OFFICE ADMN 6	0	20.04	
C-10	OFFICE ADMN 7	0	20.57	
C-11	DEP. CITY AUDITOR	1	21.56	Lisa Rankin
E-2	SR. CITIZENS DIRECTOR	0	Contract	(O'Neill Center)
E-3	CITY PROSECUTOR	.1	Salary	Andrew Webster
E-4	FIRE CHIEF	0		Tony Cronin (volunteer)
E-5	SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR	1	Salary	Ron Cross
E-6	CHIEF OF POLICE	1	Salary	Terry Williams
E-7	PUBLIC WORKS SUPT.	1	Salary	Mike Betz
S-3	LABOR 1	0	15.44	
S-4	LABOR 2	3		Tobin Workman, Zach Brooker, Matt West
S-5	LABOR 3	: 1	16.92	Brian Harpold
S-6	EQUIP. OP I	0	16.92	Chris Barringer
S-7	EQUIP. OP II	1	17.92	Jeff Hunter
S-8	EQUIP OP III	2	18.41	Roger Snider, Matt Bremer
S-9	SEWER PLANT OP I	2	18.88	Rick Allman
S-10	SEWER PLANT OP II	1	19.89	Steve Lowe
S-11	SEWER PLANT OP III	1	20.84	Lila Follett, Eddie Richardson
S-12	WATER CREW FOREMAN	1		OPEN
S-13	STREET CREW FOREMAN	1	23.11	David Shaffer
S-14	WWTP CREW FOREMAN	1	21.79	Denzil Ray
U-1	DISPATCHER	5		Alicia Hubbard, Donny Myers, Jr., Christy Holbert, Lora Holbert (PT), Amanda Baker
U-2	ADMIN. CLERK (police)	1	16.80	Kim Martin
U-4	PROBATIONARY PATROLMAN	1		OPEN
U-5	PATROLMAN	5		Cody Greatyhouse, Kerry Nichols, Derek Tewanger, Campbell, Whittington
U-6	POLICE SERGEANT	4		Joseph Fields, Mike Stump, Joseph Kirby, Tyler Heddleston
U-9	COM. POL. OFFICER	0	N/A	
P-1	PARK MANAGER	0	N/A	
P-0	PARK WORKER	0	N/A	
EXHIBIT A				